APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 00-06

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE GENERAL FUND AND THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS NON-REVERTING FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED

(To Transfer Monies Within the HAND Department's General Fund Budget and To Appropriate Monies from the Telecommunications Non-Reverting Fund for Community Access Television Services)

- WHEREAS, the City has determined the need to reallocate previously budgeted expenditures in the General Fund; and
- WHEREAS, in particular, the City desires to procure temporary clerical services for the Housing and Neighborhood Development Department, which will require the transfer of funds from Salaries and Wages (Line 111) to Other Services and Charges (Line 399); and
- WHEREAS, the City is obligated by contract to pay the Monroe County Public Library with funds from the Telecommunications Non-reverting Fund for Community Access Television Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

AMOUNT REQUESTED

A) General Fund:

Housing and Neighborhood Development Department

Line 111 – Salaries & Wages – Regular	\$ (6,720)
Line 399 – Other Services and Charges	<u>\$ 6,720</u>
Total General Fund	\$ -0-
Tala	

B) Telecommunications Non-reverting Fund:

Line 398 – Community Access TV/Radio	<u>\$ 26,150</u>
Total Telecommunications Non-reverting Fund	\$ 26,150

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 47H day of 0 cropert, 2000.

TIMOTHY MAYER, President Bloomington Common Council

A'ITE **REGINA MOORE, Clerk** City of Bloomington

SUSAN P. WANZER DEPUTY CLERK

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this Structure day of October , 2000.

REGINA MOORE, Clerk SUSAN P. WANEER Deputy clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $6^{r\mu}$ day of 0crosser, 2000.

HN FERNANDEZ, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance reallocates \$6,720 in the General Fund - Housing and Neighborhood Development Department to fund temporary personnel and appropriates \$26,150 from the Telecommunications Services portion of the Telecommunications Non-Reverting Fund for the Monroe County Public Library's Community Access Television Services.

Signed Copies to: Controller. 2.75 CATS LEGAL HANP